START = Surrey League Cross Country

2019-20 Men Div 2 Match 4
Lloyd Park, Croydon

08 Feb 2020

Status: completed
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Surrey League Cross Country
2019-20 Men Div 2 Match 4: Lloyd Park, Croydon, 2020-02-08

Race: Senior Men - Match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 RAN 152 10 2 10 12 14 15 17 19 20 21 22

2 FUL 309 10 5 6 16 18 31 38 39 45 53 58

3 SOC 443 10 3 27 29 36 48 50 55 57 67 71

4 W4H 443 10 8 13 26 37 41 44 47 66 80 81

5 W/W 490 10 24 32 34 43 51 56 60 61 64 65

[ REI 496 10 7 11 30 35 42 62 73 76 78 82

7 CRO 555 10 1 23 25 52 54 70 77 83 84 86

8 WOK 596 10 4 9 40 46 68 75 87 88 89 90

9 STR 611 10 28 33 49 59 63 69 72 74 79 85
Graphical Representation of Scorers
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Surrey League Cross Country

2019-20 Men Div 2 Match 4: Lloyd Park, Croydon, 2020-02-08

Race: Senior Men - B team results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS
1 FUL 141 10 7 8 9 12 15 16 17 18 19 20
2 RAN 149 10 1 2 3 4 5 6 10 24 28 66
3 SOC 276 10 13 14 22 23 27 30 33 35 37 42
4 W/W 292 10 11 21 25 26 29 31 32 34 38 45
5 CRO 524 10 44 47 49 50 51 53 54 56 59 61
6 W4H 578.5 10 40 41 48 52 58 60 62 65 71
7 STR 665.5 10 43 55 57 63 64 67 72
8 REI 678 10 36 39 46 68
9 WOK 791 10 69 70
* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 81.5
Graphical Representation of Scorers
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Num

255
506
801
149
119
315
623
800
202
342
228
620
239
221
146
231
147
244
238
217
229

707

11
613
541
415
523
301
154
704
430
713
341
271
517
602
141
227
130
252
804
622
311
703
219
600
116
832

Surrey League Cross Country

2019-20 Men Div 2 Match 4: Lloyd Park, Croydon, 2020-02-08

Name

James Hancock
Pat Wright
Alastair Falconer
Ben Goddard
Charlie Sandison
Hassen Bedhiafi
Francis Dunham
Chris Mason
Steven Blake
Carl Assmundsson
George Roux
Marc Leyshon
Mateusz Kolodziej
James Riley
George Howard
Nicolas Berger
Ted Mockett
Thomas Curtis
Jonathan Smith
David Ready
Peter Haarer
Ross Macdonald
Alex Penfold
James Hughes
Isaac Flanagan
Ciaran Gavin
Philip Coales
Chris Coates
Krzysztof Klidzia
Thomas Almond
Stuart Farmer
Richard Cohen
Oliver Garner
David Sharman
Freddie Roux
Louis Sartori
Tatsuya Okamoto
Rich Berry
Stiofan McLeod
David Lawley
Nick Marriage
James Whistler
Alex Mogford
Geoff Maher
Rick Coles

Kevin O'Gallagher
Mark Herbert
Jonathan Abel
Frederick Levy

Connor Trerise

Race: Senior Men - Individual results

Age
SEN
V35
SEN
V35
SEN
SEN
V40
V35
SEN
SEN
?

V35
SEN
V40
V40
SEN
V40
V40
SEN
SEN
V50
SEN
SEN
SEN
U20
V40
SEN
V35
V50
SEN
V40
SEN
SEN
V35
SEN
u20
V35
V45
SEN
V35
V35
SEN
V35
V35
V45
V35
V40
V35
SEN
u20

Club
CRO
RAN
SOC
WOK
FUL
FUL
REI
W4H
WOK
RAN
REI
RAN
W4H
RAN
RAN
FUL
RAN
FUL
RAN
RAN
RAN
RAN
CRO
W/W
CRO
W4H
SOC
STR
SOC
REI
FUL
W/W
STR
W/W
REI
RAN
SOC
W4H
FUL
RAN
FUL
RAN
WOK
W4H
REI
W/W
RAN
W4H
FUL
WOK

Time
28:46
29:35
29:40
29:41
29:53
29:54
29:56
29:57
29:58
30:02
30:44
30:48
30:50
30:55
30:58
31:04
31:07
31:09
31:11
31:12
31:13
31:19
31:32
31:36
31:44
31:46
31:47
31:47
31:47
31:50
31:51
31:54
31:58
31:58
31:59
32:00
32:05
32:06
32:07
32:08
32:09
32:09
32:13
32:16
32:16
32:18
32:19
32:19
32:20
32:20

# Num
51 617
52 514
53 454
54 508
55 735
56 248
57 2
58 140
59 25
60 530
61 732
62 520
63 161
64 444
65 276
66 753
67 731
68 173
69 344
70 121
71 133
72 448
73 249
74 751
75 747
76 604
77 501
78 803
79 465
80 706
81 70
82 525
83 171
84 406
85 536
86 331
87 424
88 802
89 504
90 152
91 124
92 330
93 151
94 19
95 101
96 127
97 348
98 100
99 708
100 505

Name

Abdel Ibrahim
Peter Mills

Ben Osborn

Lee Flanagan
Keith Macintosh
Andy Starr

Josh Haasz
Stewart Mcandie
David Brown

Bill Makuwa
Christopher Fox
Matthew Stone
Rory Freeman
Charlie Jeffrey
Sam Dalgleish
Gordon Berry
james Constable
Thomas Daley
Lee Savage
James Hampshire
Patrick Smadbeck
Jim Lurkins
Sergio Stillacci
Sam Walker
Nick McKay
Andy Bowen
Simon Ambrosi
James Gamble
Roy Reeder
Simon Wright
James Nutthall
James Rhodes
Tom Pollard
Paul Bowden
Liam Redmond
Ewan Mckay
Donovan Duffy
Matt Winn-Smith
Steve Corfield
Richard Gayton
Leo Gebbie

Niall Mcgregor
Jacob Sayers
Adam Shew
Andrew Han
Marcin Bujar
lan Stammers
Chris Cooper
Phil Reeves

Graeme Drysdale

Age
SEN
SEN
V40
V45
V45
V40
SEN
V45
SEN
V40
V35
V55
SEN
u20
SEN
V40
V45
V45
V40
V40
SEN
SEN
V45
SEN
V40
V50
V40
SEN
V50
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
V40
V35
V40
V40
V40
V55
SEN
SEN
V45
SEN
u20
V40
SEN
V40
SEN
V45
V50

Club
W4H
SOC
STR
SOC
W/W
RAN
CRO
FUL
CRO
SOC
W/W
SOC
FUL
STR
RAN
W/W
W/W
FUL
REI
FUL
FUL
STR
RAN
W/W
W/W
W4H
SOC
WOK
STR
W/W
CRO
SOC
FUL
STR
SOC
REI
STR
WOK
SOC
FUL
FUL
REI
FUL
CRO
FUL
FUL
REI
FUL
W/W
SOC

Reportlab

Time
32:27
32:32
32:36
32:42
32:44
32:46
32:50
33:03
33:07
33:09
33:15
33:18
33:21
33:21
33:24
33:25
33:27
33:28
33:29
33:30
33:31
33:34
33:35
33:35
33:36
33:37
33:39
33:43
33:43
33:44
33:46
33:48
33:57
33:57
34:07
34:15
34:16
34:17
34:17
34:24
34:28
34:29
34:30
34:30
34:37
34:39
34:39
34:42
34:43
34:53



RT
FITNESS

Surrey League Cross Country

# Num

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

104
510
134
447
240
647
722
728
503
160
628
246
300
714
540
726

743
539
721
534
339
531

21
737
319
637
641
412
174
112
518

27
463
113
172

93
736
351
159

22
509
624

34
817

29

16
702
521
605

2019-20 Men Div 2 Match 4: Lloyd Park, Croydon, 2020-02-08

Name

Andy Stringer
Joseph Ibe

Paul Barnes
James Lett
James Ritchie
Sion Mattey

Neil Guthrie
Fred Woods

Bill Beattie

Peter Baran
Martin Peck
Marc Snaith
Martin Airey
Norman Urquia
unknown athlete
Andrew Gittens
Alan Burn

Fred Jimack
Jamie Hopps

Jim Whitworth
Luke Burden
Dave Rayner
Richard Lee-Smith
James Moore
Simon Adams
Christian Froggatt
Will Sutton

Will Yates

John Cheal

John Wray

Chris Twort
Andy Perks

Rob Spalding
Gareth Pritchard
Dan McPhilimey
Alexander Boddy
Daniel Barnes
Lowendo Stevens
Nick Wade
Andrew Bovell
Kartik lyer
Stephen Harris
Shaun Melvin
Neil Aikman
Ross Fairbrother
Mark Maginn
Brendan Musk
Phil Mcelhinney
Darren Woods

Dave Brooks

Age
SEN
V40
Va5
V45
V45
SEN
V45
SEN
V35
SEN
V55
V40
V45
V50

V35
V50
u20
SEN
V45
SEN
V55
?

V45
V55
V45
SEN
SEN
V50
SEN
V45
V50
SEN
V50
SEN
SEN
V35
V35
V45
SEN
SEN
V45
V35
V45
V35
V40
SEN
V50
SEN
V45

Club
FUL
S0C
FUL
STR
RAN
W4H
W/W
W/W
Jele
FUL
W4H
RAN
REI
W/W
Jele
W/W
CRO
W/W
S0C
W/W
Jele
REI
S0C
CRO
W/W
REI
W4H
W4H
STR
FUL
FUL
S0C
CRO
STR
FUL
FUL
CRO
W/W
REI
FUL
CRO
Jele
W4H
CRO
WOK
CRO
CRO
W/W
S0C
W4H

Time
34:58
34:59
35:00
35:03
35:05
35:09
35:16
35:17
35:18
35:23
35:28
35:36
35:37
35:38
35:39
35:40
35:44
35:57
35:59
35:59
36:03
36:08
36:09
36:18
36:18
36:24
36:26
36:28
36:28
36:30
36:36
36:42
36:43
36:45
36:46
36:55
36:58
37:20
37:21
37:21
37:23
37:24
37:39
37:41
37:42
37:44
37:46
37:46
37:48
38:06

# Num

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198

3
17
538
407

427
740
625

28
634
752

31
522
609

67
821
733
485
402
612
236
144
410
108
813
834
337
115
719
241
528
145
156

826

24
166
164
103
810
734
630
170

15

744
483
23

Name

Jaran Finn

Will Lyon Tupman
Lyes Fridi

Simon Brazil
Luke Hill
Malcolm Fletcher
Naval Khanna
Tom Newman
Rob Monk
Adrian Smith
Dieter Schlegel
Matthew Kiernan
Robert Zietz
Jason Drake
Murray Gordon
Ben Gillam

Tim Naughton
Mark Bateman
Simon Attridge
Kevin Gardner
Vaughan Ramsay
Trevor Ingram
Neil Carrington
Bob Empson
Peter Doveren
Richard Braid
Andrew Patrick
Dylan Evans
John Gorst
James Russell
Simon Webster
Simon Clarkson
Bret Simon

Andy Del Nevo
Dave Sigerson
Colin Oxlade
Charles Craven
Brendan Pass
Andrew Fickling
Duncan Rolfe
Brian Mcdermott
Gary Robinson
John Grigg
Richard Hooper
Keith Brown
John Carter
Oliver Bowers

Dave Warren

Age
V45
SEN
SEN
V55
u20
V60
V40
V35
V40
V40
V65
SEN
V60
V55
V40
V40
V40
V45
V40
V55
V45
V40
V45
V60
V50
V45
V55
SEN
V40
V45
V40
V45
V45
V50
V40
V60
V55
V50
V60
V45
V55
V45
V65
V50
V60
V75
SEN
V60

Club
CRO
CRO
soC
STR
CRO
STR
W/W
W4H
CRO
W4H
W/W
CRO
SoC
W4H
CRO
WOK
W/W
STR
STR
W4H
RAN
FUL
STR
FUL
WOK
WOK
REI
FUL
W/W
RAN
SoC
FUL
FUL
CRO
WOK
CRO
FUL
FUL
FUL
WOK
W/W
W4H
FUL
CRO
CRO
W/W
STR
CRO

Reportlab

Time
38:14
38:18
38:21
38:26
38:29
38:39
38:47
38:48
38:56
38:57
39:03
39:06
39:13
39:15
39:22
39:26
39:26
39:29
39:36
39:45
39:57
40:09
40:19
40:42
40:48
40:48
41:08
41:13
41:15
41:16
41:24
41:27
42:55
43:39
44:12
44:39
44:41
44:50
45:13
46:04
46:18
46:53
50:02
51:01
51:09
52:29
53:22
56:20



TART = Surrey League Cross Country
2019-20 Men Div 2 Match 4: Lloyd Park, Croydon, 2020-02-08

Race: Senior Men - Men aged 40-49

# Num Name Age Club Time # Num Name Age Club Time
7 315 Francis Dunham V40 REI 29:56 159 28 Rob Monk V40 CRO 38:56
14 239  James Riley V40 RAN 30:55 160 634  Adrian Smith V40 W4H 38:57
15 221  George Howard V40 RAN 30:58 165 67  Murray Gordon V40 CRO 39:22
17 231 Ted Mockett V40 RAN 31:07 166 821 Ben Gillam V40 WOK 39:26
18 147  Thomas Curtis V40 FUL 31:09 167 733  Tim Naughton V40 W/W 39:26
26 613  Ciaran Gavin V40 W4H 31:46 168 485  Mark Bateman V45 STR 39:29
31 154  Stuart Farmer V40 FUL 31:51 169 402  Simon Attridge V40 STR 39:36
38 602  RichBerry V45 W4H 32:06 171 236  Vaughan Ramsay V45 RAN 39:57
45 311  Rick Coles V45 REI 32:16 172 144  Trevor Ingram V40 FUL 40:09
47 219 Mark Herbert V40 RAN 32:19 173 410 Neil Carrington V45 STR 40:19
53 454  Ben Osborn V40 STR 32:36 176 834  Richard Braid V45 WOK 40:48
54 508 LeeFlanagan V45 SOC 32:42 179 719  John Gorst V40 W/W 41:15
55 735 Keith Macintosh V45 W/W 32:44 180 241  James Russell V45 RAN 41:16
56 248  Andy Starr V40 RAN 32:46 181 528  Simon Webster V40 SOC 41:24
58 140  Stewart Mcandie V45 FUL 33:03 182 145  Simon Clarkson V45 FUL 41:27
60 530  Bill Makuwa V40  SOC 33:09 183 156  Bret Simon V45  FUL 42:55
66 753  Gordon Berry V40 W/W 33:25 185 826  Dave Sigerson V40 WOK 44:12
67 731  james Constable V45 W/W 33:27 190 810  Duncan Rolfe V45 WOK 46:04
68 173  Thomas Daley V45 FUL 33:28 192 630  Gary Robinson V45 W4H 46:53
69 344  Lee Savage V40 REI 33:29
70 121 James Hampshire V40 FUL 33:30
73 249  Sergio Stillacci V45 RAN 33:35
75 747  Nick McKay V40 W/W 33:36
77 501  Simon Ambrosi V40 eld 33:39
84 406 Paul Bowden V40 STR 33:57
86 331 Ewan Mckay V40 REI 34:15
87 424  Donovan Duffy V40  STR 34:16
88 802  Matt Winn-Smith V40  WOK 34:17
92 330  Niall Mcgregor V45 REI 34:29
95 101  Andrew Han V40 FUL 34:37
97 348  lan Stammers V40 REI 34:39
99 708  Phil Reeves V45 W/W 34:43
102 510  Joseph Ibe V40 SOC 34:59
103 134  Paul Barnes V45 FUL 35:00
104 447  James Lett V45 STR 35:03
105 240  James Ritchie V45 RAN 35:05
107 722 Neil Guthrie V45 W/W 35:16
112 246  Marc Snaith V40 RAN 35:36
113 300  Martin Airey V45 REI 35:37
120 721 )im Whitworth V45 W/W 35:59
124 21 James Moore V45 CRO 36:18
126 319  Christian Froggatt V45 REI 36:24
131 112 Chris Twort V45 FUL 36:36
139 351  Nick Wade V45 REI 37:21
142 509  Stephen Harris V45 eld 37:24
144 34  Neil Aikman V45 CRO 37:41
146 29  Mark Maginn V40 CRO 37:44
150 605  Dave Brooks V45 W4H 38:06
151 3 JaranFinn V45 CRO 38:14
157 740  Naval Khanna V40 W/W 38:47
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Surrey League Cross Country

# Num

21

29

62

76

79

89

100
111
114
117
122
125
129
132
134
148
154
164
170
175
177
184
187
188
191
194

217
523
520
604
465
504
505
628
714

339
737
412
518
463
702
407
609
612
813
337

166
164
734

15

2019-20 Men Div 2 Match 4: Lloyd Park, Croydon, 2020-02-08

Name

Peter Haarer
Krzysztof Klidzia
Matthew Stone
Andy Bowen
Roy Reeder
Steve Corfield
Graeme Drysdale
Martin Peck
Norman Urquia
Alan Burn

Dave Rayner
Simon Adams
John Cheal
Andy Perks
Gareth Pritchard
Phil Mcelhinney
Simon Brazil
Jason Drake
Kevin Gardner
Peter Doveren
Andrew Patrick
Andy Del Nevo
Charles Craven
Brendan Pass
Brian Mcdermott

Richard Hooper

Race: Senior Men - Men aged 50-59

Age
V50
V50
V55
V50
V50
V55
V50
V55
V50
V50
V55
V55
V50
V50
V50
V50
V55
V55
V55
V50
V55
V50
V55
V50
V55
V50

Club
RAN
SOC
SOC
W4H
STR
SOC
SOC
W4H
W/W
CRO
REI
W/W
STR
SOC
STR
W/W
STR
W4H
W4H
WOK
REI
CRO
FUL
FUL
W/W
CRO

Time
31:13
31:47
33:18
33:37
33:43
34:17
34:53
35:28
35:38
35:44
36:08
36:18
36:28
36:42
36:45
37:46
38:26
39:15
39:45
40:48
41:08
43:39
44:41
44:50
46:18
51:01

# Num Name

Age

Club Time

Reportlab



RT
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Surrey League Cross Country

# Num

156
161
163
174
186
189
193
195
196
198

427
752
522
108

24
103
170

744
23

2019-20 Men Div 2 Match 4: Lloyd Park, Croydon, 2020-02-08

Name

Malcolm Fletcher
Dieter Schlegel
Robert Zietz

Bob Empson
Colin Oxlade
Andrew Fickling
John Grigg

Keith Brown
John Carter

Dave Warren

Race: Senior Men - Men aged 60+

Age
V60
V65
V60
V60
V60
V60
V65
V60
V75
V60

Club
STR
W/W
SOC
FUL
CRO
FUL
FUL
CRO
W/W
CRO

Time
38:39
39:03
39:13
40:42
44:39
45:13
50:02
51:09
52:29
56:20

# Num Name

Age

Club Time

Reportlab



TART = Surrey League Cross Country

About the Surrey Cross-Country League

Men'’s league secretary: Martin Duff
Ladies’ league secretary: Ron Gobey
Website contact details: info@surreyleague.org

START

League Sponsors THE RUNNING SPECIALIST

Established in 1998, Start Fitness has run up years of experience selling specialist fitness products at affordable prices. From running shoes to GPS watches we're
constantly striving to offer you the best value possible. While we promise never to be undersold, our overriding goal is to deliver the best service we can, both
in-store and online.

Founded by runners, and staffed almost entirely by fitness enthusiasts, Start Fitness prides itself on being different from your average sports retailer. Not only
do we offer peerless customer service and expert knowledge, we also boast long-standing ties with amateur and professional athletic associations up and down
the country, including the Northern Athletics League, the North Eastern Harrier League and the Metropolitan Cross Country League. We take pride in supporting
grassroots sport whenever we can and are proud to support a number of up and coming athletes.

powered b Report ReportLab

ReportLab is a small technology firm in Wimbledon (just around the corner from Belgrave Hall) creating software solutions. The founder and managing director,
Andy Robinson, is a member of Thames Hare & Hounds and Kingston & Poly.

We have developed this site in our spare time, using the same building blocks which go into our corporate solutions. We're doing this to support the sport and
also to showcase what we can build. If it looks like our capabilities would be useful in your day-job, please get in touch! Email enquiries@reportlab.com or
phone 020 8405 6420.

ReportLab's systems are used by the likes of Fidelity Investments, Wikipedia, Cisco System and HM Government to manage data and automate the generation
of millions of documents every month. To read more about the businesses we are already helping, see our case studies page.
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http://www.startfitness.co.uk/price-guarantee/

